s

- SUPPLEMENTARY BY-LAW

* FORM OB—MR—-35
" REV, OCT. 1964

BY-LAW NO.__ 2425

A BY-LAW TO PROVIDE FOR THE 19_67 EXPENDITURES ON ROADS OR STREETS

CITY
I E F BAY IN THE
N THE sEpaRATED ToWN © NORTH
COUNTY p NIPISSING
DISTRICT

WHEREAS under The Highway Improvement Act a by-law to provide for expend-
iture on roads or streets may be submitted annually to the Minister of Highways for
approval.

THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the said City/Separated Town
enacts as follows: -

(1) The sum of $ 256:000-00 is hereby estimated as the expenditure upon the
construction and maintenance of the roads and bridges under its jurisdiction during the

year 19 as follows:-

CONSTRUCTION "MAINTENANCE TOTAL
RoADS 190,100,00 _ $ _ 49,200.00  $ _ 239 300.00
BRIDGES AND CULVERTS NIL $ NIL $ NIL

13,300.00 ¢  3,400.00 ¢  16,700.00

203,400.00  $ __52,600.00 $ __256,000,00

ENGINEERING AND OVERHEAD

® B e

TOTALS

(2) The said monies shall be expended on work performed in accordance with The
Highway Improvement Act.

(3) Theclerk shall transmit triplicate copies of this by-law to the district office of
the Department of Highways Ontario, not later than March 31st, of the said year.

(4) The approval of the Ontario Municipal Board shall be obtained before any ex-
penditure is authorized or work commenced which willbe financed by the issue of deben-
tures or monies raised in a subsequent year.

Passed at North Bay this___13th day of _November A.D. 19_67

(SEAL)

= 2 0uesmg e tectricy

Clerk Acting Mayo

I, C. E. Armstrong , Clerk of the Corporation of the -g'ei-?-;'rated-‘f"own
of North Bay , do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of By-Law
No. 2425 passed by the Council of the said Corporation on the 13th

ok Nepemives 19.67

I hereby confirm that this by-law has
“eon approved by the Minister of
-L; vays.

<&\ \omeewong
N & Clerk |

JMUNICIPAL ENGINEER



FORM OB-MR-26 REVISED

SUPPLEMENTARY CONST,, BY=JAW.

2425

CITY
Ttown oF _ NCRTH BAY ROAD PROGRAMME FOR THE YEAR 19_67
VILLAGE ‘
ITEM 2-CONSTRUCTION-BRIDGES AND CULVERTS ESTIMATED COST
BRIDGES—STRUCTURES OF 10’ OR OVER TOTAL Corporation’s Share
STREET TYPE SPAN $ $
CULVERTS—PIPES AND STRUCTURES LESS THAN 10’ SPAN
NUMBER
TOTAL ITEM 2 NIL NIL
ITEM 3-ENGINEERING AND OVERHEAD (MAXIMUM 7% OF ITEMS 1 AND 2) 13,300.00 13,300.00
ITEM 4-MAINTENANCE-ROADS OR STREETS
EXTRAORDINARY RESURFACING
TYPE OF SURFACING STREET FROM TO LENGTH
ORDINARY MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR
SNOW CLEARING MILES, &’ 2’ .m .m 25 .mo Qw
WINTER CONTROL{ SANDING OR CINDERING MILES
APPLICATION OF SALT MILES,
ASPHALT PAVEMENT PATCHING
CONCRETE OR BRICK PAVEMENT REPAIRS
STONE GRAVEL OR CINDER RESURFACING MILES
" ” ” PATCHING
. . »  DRAGGING | 3,000.C0 3,000.CC
»” ” ” DUST LAYING (Ca. ClL) MILES 13 2,%‘& z.m .m
OILING MILES, L4 5 e L4 *
CURB AND GUTTER REPAIRS
CATCH NS CLEANING AND REPAIRS
tion of mamg Protecticn 2,700.00 2,700,00
Ilailway Crossing Haintenance 9,000,00 9,000,.00
1 e
TOTAL ITEM 4 | Yy 2wl ANJ 0T B8R K0
ITEM 5-MAINTENANCE-BRIDGES AND GULVERTS
BRIDGES NUMBER
CULVERTS NUMBER
TOTAL ITEM 5 KIL RIL
ITEM 6-ENGINEERING AND OVERHEAD (MAXIMUM 7% OF ITEMS 4 AND 5) 3,400.00 3,400.00

SUMMARY OF ITEMS ELIGIBLE FOR SUBSIDY UNDER THE H.I. ACT Corporation’s Share Only
CONSTRUCTION—ROADS OR STREETS ) (ITEM 1) - $ 1% iloo'w
- —BRIDGES AND CULVERTS (ITEM 2} H m
~ENGINEERING AND OVERHEAD {ITEM 3) $ .Lj .m.w
MAINTENANCE —ROADS OR STREETS (ITEM 4) $ ag'm‘w
~BRIDGES AND CULVERTS (ITEM 5) ‘ $ RH‘
—ENGINEERING AND OVERHEAD (ITEM 6) $ ? ¢
TOTAL ' o 7 $ 25‘,0& +00
If insufficient room attach additiona! sheets giving the data in the form indicated
DATE November 10th 9 67 (7 vz

V ENGINEER OR. CLERK



IF INSUFFICIENT ROOM ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEET GIVING THE INFORMATION IN THE FORM INDICATED

eIy DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS ONTARIO
town or __HORTH BAY
VILLAGE ROAD PROGRAMME FOR THE YEAR 19_6_7__

ITEM 1-CONSTRUCTION-ROADS OR STREETS

FORM OB-MR-26 REVISED

64-4199

DESCRIPTION OF WORK

ESTIMATED COST

STREET FROM TO LENGTH WIDTH TOTAL CORPORATION'S
SHARE
Eesement Metcalfe L051¢ 33%, 30" 27% 24% 18* 159 J Storm | 33,300.00 133,300,00

£52¢

Sewer mmwmm & Catchbasins

-2,600.00

5509 |

J120

lg é Sto:u Sawar aclmg M &

na & catmuina

Amelis St. [Charles  [Lame 350° | 3,400,00 | 3,400,00
Catchbasins

Burns St. Ares i ~ 18w, 12w > 3 12,900,00  [12,900.00
Manholes, Catchbasins & Ditching

Golf Stroet Overpass ablo unde X 93,700,00 | 93,700,00

Duke Street [aasells | Nortderly A74Y & 127 | 6,300,00 | 6,300,00

| séae

300%

2000

TOTAL ITEM 1

90,100.00

<

190,100,00




